Pro forma net income   $14,954   $13,431   44,983
$37,580

Earnings per share:
   Basic-as reported   $0.22   $0.20   $0.67
$0.56
   Basic-pro forma   $0.22   $0.20   $0.66
$0.55

   Diluted-as reported   $0.22   $0.19   $0.65
$0.54
   Diluted-pro forma   $0.21   $0.19   $0.64
$0.54

</TABLE>

   11

NOTE 5. ACCUMULATED OTHER COMPREHENSIVE LOSS

   Accumulated  other   comprehensive  loss  consists  of  the  following  (in
   thousands):

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   Minimum   Foreign   Other
   Pension   Currency   Unrealized
   Liability  Translation   Gain/(Loss)   Total
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Balance at December 31, 2004   $(18,355)   $2,161   $ 128   $(16,066)
Change during first nine months of 2005:
Before-tax amount..   (17,949)   745   --   (17,204)
Tax benefit   7,269   --   (131)   7,138
   -----------------------------------------------
   (10,680)   745   (131)   (10,066)
Balance at September 30, 2005   $(29,035)   $2,906   $  (3)   $(26,132)
- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
</TABLE>

NOTE 6. ACCRUAL FOR TERMITE CONTRACTS

   The Company  maintains an accrual for termite  contracts  representing  the
   estimated  costs of  reapplications,  repair claims and  associated  labor,
   chemicals,  and other costs relative to termite control services  performed
   prior to the balance sheet date.

   Prior to 2004, traditional termite treatments were recognized as revenue at
   the renewal  date and an accrual was  established  for  estimated  costs of
   reapplications  and repairs to be incurred.  Beginning fourth quarter 2004,